

## San Diego College of Continuing Education hires Dr. Tami Foy as CEO/executive director

Daily Business Report | February 1, 2024

The San Diego College of Continuing Education Foundation, the critical fundraising arm for one of the largest tuition-free adult education institutions in California, has hired Dr. Tami Foy as its new CEO/executive director.

Dr. Foy has served an untold number of students during her more than two decades as an administrator at Southern California colleges and universities and comes to the Foundation after three years with the County of San Diego, of which the past year has been in the Office of Economic Development and Government Affairs. Dr. Foy is also a long-time resident of Southeast San Diego so this community is near and dear to her heart.



Dr. Tami Foy